

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION ITANAGAR

No.ED2/DSE/378/2017(Pt)

Dated Itanagar, the 01st Oct'2018

ORDER

Shri/ Smti/ Miss Bamin Riniyo, TGT, M.Com. (Business Administration) B.Ed, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Namsai, Namsai District is hereby promoted temporarily to the post of Post Graduate Teacher (Business Administration), Group-'B' (Gazetted) in the Pay Matrix Level - 8: Rs.47,600/- -- Rs. 1,51,100/- per month plus other allowances as admissible under rules from time to time with effect from the date he/ she actually reports for duty to the Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Raga, Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh.

The promotion is subject to the following conditions:

- a) The promotion is made against newly created post vide Order No. EED.2/548/2015-16 Dated 04th April'2018.
- b) The promotion is purely temporarily and may be reverted to her original post of Trained Graduate Teacher after serving 1 (one) month notice in case his/ her promotion supersedes to any senior in the cadre of Trained Graduate Teacher.
- c) Their seniority will be counted from the date of joining his/ her duty at School where he/ she has been posted.
- d) His/ Her continuation in the post is subject to satisfactory performance during probation for a period of 2 (two) years from the date of joining in the posted school.

The other terms and conditions of the service, which are not specified herein, shall be governed by the relevant rules and orders in force from time to time.

> Sd/- Gania Leij Director of Secondary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar Dated Itanagar, the 03rd Oct'2018

Memo No. ED2/DSE/378/2017(Pt)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 2. The Dy. Director of School Education, Namsai / Kamle District for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Namsai for information and necessary action. You are directed to release the teacher within 7 (seven) days enabling him to join at new place of posting.
- 4. The Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Raga for information and necessary action. He/ She is directed to verify the testimonials before accepting the joining report.
- 5. The Finance & Accounts Officer, DSE's Office, Itanagar for information.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Namsai / Raga, Namsai / Kamle District, for information and necessary action.
- 7. Shri/ Smti/ Miss Bamin Riniyo, TGT, M.Com. (Business Administration) B.Ed, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Namsai, Namsai District for information and compliance. He/ She is directed to report to the Principal, Govt. Hr. Sec. School, Raga within 10 (ten) days from the date of issue of this order failing which the promotion order stand cancelled.

8. Office copy / Spare copy.

(Marken Kadu), JDSE (E) for Director of Secondary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar